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EAC Rookie
Entries: 28

# Back# Horse Rider Nat. Owner Sex Breed Age

1 205 Girly Gump BB Lieke Bax BEL Jo Bax 10
2 223 Spook N Ruff Lotte De Boever BEL Codan NV 14
3 224 Stardust In My Eyes Lucie Dofková CZE Lucie Dofková 11
4 227 Gunna Spook Emma Louise Eggen NORPia Andreassen 7
5 230 ARC Walla Dun Did It Maria Eliasson SWEMaria Eliasson 13
6 232 Bluepredictionolena Eléna Even BEL Eléna Even 10
7 247 DT AL Capone Anne Forsberg DEN Anne Forsberg 7
8 263 BH Lightup Hollywood Alicja Hunek POL Alicja Hunek 6
9 267 Ruf Lil Django Dian Kocanovic SWEHelena Fager 10

10 270 Shiners Dreamer Patricia Kuenzli SUI InvestpathAG 5
11 272 AC Gunna Be A Shin Eric Leseur FRA CJA Quarter Horses 8
12 274 Heza A Great Whiz Erika Martig SUI Erika Martig 10
13 275 Rock Me Topgun Vendula Masarova CZE Jiri Masar 4
14 280 Francin Chic Dream Nina Misteli SUI Nina Misteli 5
15 282 Surprising Trash Sebastian Neff GERSebastian Neff 7
16 283 Whoyacallinwimpy Sebastian Neff GERTanja Waida 18
17 286 Dr Who Anna Palasova CZE Petr Palas 6
18 287 SK Cash To Gun Nicolas Pavel CZE Sabina Pavlova 9
19 292 Lil Ruf Smokingun Jana Roethlisberger SUI Jana Roethlisberger 9
20 308 Big Bad Chex Elias Van Nueten BEL Elias Van Nueten 14
21 310 Heaven 77 Hayley Verlinden BEL Hayley Verlinden 5
22 311 SG Gunnerspecialwhiz Marie Verschueren BEL Marie Verschueren 10
23 313 Hollywood Paycheck Janine Weber SUI Adrian Müller 7
24 314 Shinings Dun Whiz Tanja Weiss GERTanja Weiss 5
25 317 Lil West Side Lucia Maria Wenger SUI Lucia Maria Wenger 6
26 321 Spinderellstory Lisa Marie Wiechers GERAlexandra Schmitz 10
27 329 Just Docs Hollywood Manuela Ernst GERManuela Ernst 12
28 345 Gunna Spark N Whiz Lisa Marie Wiechers GERAlexandra Schmitz 4

EAC Limited Open
Entries: 18

# Back# Horse Rider Nat. Owner Sex Breed Age

1 204 Gun Secorima Maria Astikainen FIN Maria Astikainen 7
2 209 ARC Walla Smart Fabien Boiron FRA Adrienne Speidel 11
3 210 Remember dual chic Fabien Boiron FRA Ruth Obrist 7
4 225 CSG Blossomsailon Rafal Dolata POL Anna Ciechanska 6
5 228 Cool Couture Tor Erik Eggen NORJan Synnersten 5
6 229 SS Thunderstruck Tor Erik Eggen NORRenathe Von Gyllensten 4
7 248 Tinsel Whizington Quentin Galliere FRA Sharon De Groot 7
8 264 Gotta Shiney Whiz Anders Josefsson SWEAnnemanna AB 10
9 269 Tangy Little Step Philipp Kueng SUI Hugo Kueng 9

10 273 SG Whizing For Guns Peter Ljungberg SWEJens Jelgard 6
11 284 Guns Shining Guns Evelyne A. Nepplé SUI Evelyne A. Nepplé 7
12 285 Just Plain Trash Evelyne A. Nepplé SUI Evelyne A. Nepplé 7
13 291 CSG Chexi Gun Riccardo Pupella ITA Katarzyna Roleska 5
14 296 WS One Shot Rachelle Slootweg NED Rachelle Slootweg 6
15 307 DS Little Ottaviogun Lynn Thill LUX Lynn Thill 7
16 330 Undressya Daniel Schmutz SUI Daniel Schmutz 6
17 331 Genes Deluxe Daniel Schmutz SUI Jaroslav Jakes 7
18 336 Tr voodoo doll Anne Grether NED RS Reining BV 5
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EAC Intermediate Open
Entries: 18

# Back# Horse Rider Nat. Owner Sex Breed Age

1 204 Gun Secorima Maria Astikainen FIN Maria Astikainen 7
2 209 ARC Walla Smart Fabien Boiron FRA Adrienne Speidel 11
3 210 Remember dual chic Fabien Boiron FRA Ruth Obrist 7
4 212 RR Wimpyslittlerome Jonas Bujnoch CZE Misel Gungl 6
5 225 CSG Blossomsailon Rafal Dolata POL Anna Ciechanska 6
6 228 Cool Couture Tor Erik Eggen NORJan Synnersten 5
7 229 SS Thunderstruck Tor Erik Eggen NORRenathe Von Gyllensten 4
8 231 Frankiegoestoholywod Clémence Neveux FRA Clémence Neveux 12
9 248 Tinsel Whizington Quentin Galliere FRA Sharon De Groot 7

10 251 Smart Trufle Clémence Neveux FRA Jean Marc Levere 11
11 264 Gotta Shiney Whiz Anders Josefsson SWEAnnemanna AB 10
12 273 SG Whizing For Guns Peter Ljungberg SWEJens Jelgard 6
13 284 Guns Shining Guns Evelyne A. Nepplé SUI Evelyne A. Nepplé 7
14 285 Just Plain Trash Evelyne A. Nepplé SUI Evelyne A. Nepplé 7
15 288 Reloaded Gun Axel Pesek FRA Axel Pesek 9
16 289 Uncle Sparky Axel Pesek FRA Yannick Pesek 13
17 331 Genes Deluxe Daniel Schmutz SUI Jaroslav Jakes 7
18 336 Tr voodoo doll Anne Grether NED RS Reining BV 5

EAC Limited Non Pro
Entries: 35

# Back# Horse Rider Nat. Owner Sex Breed Age

1 206 WS Check My Pedigree Siebe Van Bekhoven BEL Siebe Van Bekhoven 8
2 211 Spook Maq Doll Marisa Speidel SUI Marisa Speidel 5
3 216 Juana Spliff Paul Cheetham GBRPaul Cheetham 8
4 217 Big Chex Olena Lou Covarel FRA Severine Hallay 13
5 224 Stardust In My Eyes Lucie Dofková CZE Lucie Dofková 11
6 230 ARC Walla Dun Did It Maria Eliasson SWEMaria Eliasson 13
7 245 Smart Spooky Joe Jody Fonck BEL J&J comm v J&J comm 7
8 247 DT AL Capone Anne Forsberg DEN Anne Forsberg 7
9 249 Lil Joe A Whiz Melanie Gerber SUI Melanie Gerber 5

10 250 FB Leeloo Dallas Manon Giraud FRA Enguerran Giraud 5
11 252 Steady big berry Casey Reynaud FRA Charlotte Reynaud 10
12 253 CR Blue Chrome Irena Grygiel POL Nagiec Arkadiusz 9
13 256 Hollywood Gungirl BB Sabrina Gujer SUI Sabrina Gujer 8
14 260 Am Lil Birdy Gun Silke Hendrix BEL Silke Hendrix 9
15 261 Wimpys Lil E Chic Indy Henrard BEL Indy Henrard 11
16 263 BH Lightup Hollywood Alicja Hunek POL Alicja Hunek 6
17 268 Whiz Iwuz Golddiggin Gabriela Kueng SUI Gabriela Kueng 9
18 271 Hondo Hollywood Nadia Lattmann SUI Nadia Lattmann 9
19 272 AC Gunna Be A Shin Eric Leseur FRA CJA Quarter Horses 8
20 276 Whizkey Chic Anita Mattenberger SUI Anita Mattenberger 8
21 277 SZ Whiz N Step Gerhard Meier SUI Marietherese Gabriel 14
22 278 BB Whizzabella Beryl Michalak FRA Beryl Michalak 10
23 282 Surprising Trash Sebastian Neff GERSebastian Neff 7
24 283 Whoyacallinwimpy Sebastian Neff GERTanja Waida 18
25 297 Wimpy Special Gun Catharina Smetsers BEL Catharina Smetsers 9
26 301 Topsail Wimp BB Ariane Speidel SUI Ariane Speidel 9
27 306 Spooks Gotta Crush Jan Synnersten SWEJan Synnersten 8
28 309 Hollywood Brim Star Leif Vassbo NORLeif Vassbo 11
29 311 SG Gunnerspecialwhiz Marie Verschueren BEL Marie Verschueren 10
30 312 Reds Rocking Cash Andrea Waeber SUI Andrea Waeber 7
31 319 Xtra Grayt Step Vera Wenger SUI Beat Wenger 10
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32 323 Whensungoesdown Martina Zelena CZE Martina Zelena 8
33 326 RS Mercurius Blue Nadia Hofmann SUI Andreas Hofmann 7
34 327 SB Special Nite Andreas Hofmann SUI Andreas Hofmann 9
35 338 Puro Jac Nathalie Salie SUI Nathalie Salie 15

EAC Intermediate Non Pro
Entries: 19

# Back# Horse Rider Nat. Owner Sex Breed Age

1 203 Whizkers Peter Arnet SUI Peter Arnet 5
2 206 WS Check My Pedigree Siebe Van Bekhoven BEL Siebe Van Bekhoven 8
3 211 Spook Maq Doll Marisa Speidel SUI Marisa Speidel 5
4 213 Chex My Snap Patrick Capobianco DEN Birgitte Louise Olsen 6
5 216 Juana Spliff Paul Cheetham GBRPaul Cheetham 8
6 245 Smart Spooky Joe Jody Fonck BEL J&J comm v J&J comm 7
7 250 FB Leeloo Dallas Manon Giraud FRA Enguerran Giraud 5
8 252 Steady big berry Casey Reynaud FRA Charlotte Reynaud 10
9 256 Hollywood Gungirl BB Sabrina Gujer SUI Sabrina Gujer 8

10 261 Wimpys Lil E Chic Indy Henrard BEL Indy Henrard 11
11 262 JJ Luigi Whiz Tomas Hruska CZE Libuse Hruskova 7
12 282 Surprising Trash Sebastian Neff GERSebastian Neff 7
13 283 Whoyacallinwimpy Sebastian Neff GERTanja Waida 18
14 290 Tricky Vobinda Whiz Laura Pouzol FRA Michel Pouzol 7
15 297 Wimpy Special Gun Catharina Smetsers BEL Catharina Smetsers 9
16 301 Topsail Wimp BB Ariane Speidel SUI Ariane Speidel 9
17 309 Hollywood Brim Star Leif Vassbo NORLeif Vassbo 11
18 312 Reds Rocking Cash Andrea Waeber SUI Andrea Waeber 7
19 314 Shinings Dun Whiz Tanja Weiss GERTanja Weiss 5

EAC Rookie Professional
Entries: 7

# Back# Horse Rider Nat. Owner Sex Breed Age

1 204 Gun Secorima Maria Astikainen FIN Maria Astikainen 7
2 259 Rockster Piccolino Thomas Heim FRA Karoline Sommer 6
3 288 Reloaded Gun Margaux Legrand FRA Axel Pesek 9
4 291 CSG Chexi Gun Riccardo Pupella ITA Katarzyna Roleska 5
5 296 WS One Shot Rachelle Slootweg NED Rachelle Slootweg 6
6 307 DS Little Ottaviogun Lynn Thill LUX Lynn Thill 7
7 334 Spatnik Lauriane Daffort-Mollaret FRA Lauriane Daffort-Mollaret 7

EAC Youth 13 & Under
Entries: 8

# Back# Horse Rider Nat. Owner Sex Breed Age

1 223 Spook N Ruff Lotte De Boever BEL Codan NV 14
2 227 Gunna Spook Emma Louise Eggen NORPia Andreassen 7
3 262 JJ Luigi Whiz Tomas Hruska CZE Libuse Hruskova 7
4 281 Whizkey Coated Kiss Victoire Molla Guisset FRA Victoire Molla Guisset 9
5 286 Dr Who Anna Palasova CZE Petr Palas 6
6 287 SK Cash To Gun Nicolas Pavel CZE Sabina Pavlova 9
7 321 Spinderellstory Lisa Marie Wiechers GERAlexandra Schmitz 10
8 345 Gunna Spark N Whiz Lisa Marie Wiechers GERAlexandra Schmitz 4
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EAC Youth 14 - 18
Entries: 14

# Back# Horse Rider Nat. Owner Sex Breed Age

1 205 Girly Gump BB Lieke Bax BEL Jo Bax 10
2 215 Remy Rooster SG Vladimir Cejka CZE Vladimir Cejka 9
3 217 Big Chex Olena Lou Covarel FRA Severine Hallay 13
4 245 Smart Spooky Joe Jody Fonck BEL J&J comm v J&J comm 7
5 260 Am Lil Birdy Gun Silke Hendrix BEL Silke Hendrix 9
6 265 KH Yankee Step Sara Karasova CZE Sara Karasova 8
7 266 Wimpy N Mercedes Sara Karasova CZE Iveta Karasova 6
8 275 Rock Me Topgun Vendula Masarova CZE Jiri Masar 4
9 298 Whizit A Gun BB Gabriela Sondaj POL Gabriela Sondaj 10

10 308 Big Bad Chex Elias Van Nueten BEL Elias Van Nueten 14
11 310 Heaven 77 Hayley Verlinden BEL Hayley Verlinden 5
12 321 Spinderellstory Lisa Marie Wiechers GERAlexandra Schmitz 10
13 325 DR Dunit Voodoo BB Emelie Zopf SUI Andreas Hofmann 5
14 345 Gunna Spark N Whiz Lisa Marie Wiechers GERAlexandra Schmitz 4

EAC Non Pro
Entries: 16

# Back# Horse Rider Nat. Owner Sex Breed Age

1 203 Whizkers Peter Arnet SUI Peter Arnet 5
2 230 ARC Walla Dun Did It Maria Eliasson SWEMaria Eliasson 13
3 250 FB Leeloo Dallas Manon Giraud FRA Enguerran Giraud 5
4 265 KH Yankee Step Sara Karasova CZE Sara Karasova 8
5 295 Magnum IT Thomas Schneiter SUI Sabrina Schneiter 12
6 297 Wimpy Special Gun Catharina Smetsers BEL Catharina Smetsers 9
7 299 CDC Cromed Resolve Adrienne Speidel SUI Adrienne Speidel 7
8 300 Wimpysshortstride BB Adrienne Speidel SUI Ariane Speidel 11
9 301 Topsail Wimp BB Ariane Speidel SUI Ariane Speidel 9

10 302 A Shining Gun George Sternberg Allen GBRFrancesca Sternberg 9
11 303 Red Dirt Paleface Francesca Sternberg GBRFrancesca Sternberg 7
12 306 Spooks Gotta Crush Jan Synnersten SWEJan Synnersten 8
13 309 Hollywood Brim Star Leif Vassbo NORLeif Vassbo 11
14 328 Hollywood Gunrunner Nikolai Stiller GERNikolai Stiller 11
15 342 Gunna Black Out Gina Maria Schumacher GER. CS Ranch Management

SA
6

16 343 CS Wallawallaboom Gina Maria Schumacher GER. CS Ranch Management
SA

7

EAC Open
Entries: 12

# Back# Horse Rider Nat. Owner Sex Breed Age

1 220 CSG KENZO Lukasz Czechowicz POL Katarzyna Roleska 5
2 221 CSG Piggiemove Lukasz Czechowicz POL Katarzyna Roleska 9
3 228 Cool Couture Tor Erik Eggen NORJan Synnersten 5
4 233 Maganic Morey Fisk CAN Annemanna AB 11
5 234 Colonels Whize Gun Ann Fonck BEL Herimann and Lisa Miltrup-

Meinest
7
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6 236 GP A Spook In Town Ann Fonck BEL Golden Paint Ranch 7
7 242 Mello Yello Jersey Bernard Fonck BEL Kay Schroeder 7
8 243 ND Pop Gun Trash Bernard Fonck BEL Nathalie Derua 7
9 273 SG Whizing For Guns Peter Ljungberg SWEJens Jelgard 6

10 341 Alittlewhitetrash Gina Maria Schumacher GER. CS Ranch Management
SA

8

11 342 Gunna Black Out Gina Maria Schumacher GER. CS Ranch Management
SA

6

12 343 CS Wallawallaboom Gina Maria Schumacher GER. CS Ranch Management
SA

7


